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Monday - Own Clothes Day for Hamper Donations 
Tuesday - Year 5/6 Christmas Concert 

Wednesday - Year 3/4 Christmas Concert 
- Christmas Community Dinner 

Thursday - Christmas Lunch 
- Christmas Sing-off 

Friday - Last Day of Term  
Our Attendance Superstars this 

week are….. 

Class Assemblies  
We will now be having weekly class assembles where we  

welcome parents to come in too! Assemblies will be at 10.45am and 
will be on the following days: 

• Tuesday 13th January- Birch Class 
• Tuesday 20th January- Willow Class 

• Tuesday 27th January- Beech Class 

Own Clothes Day 

 

Exhibition (2.30pm) 

Year 5/6 Xmas Concert 

at Church (2pm) 

Exhibition (4pm) 

 

Year 3/4 Xmas Concert 

at School (9.15am) 
 

Christmas Community 

Dinner  

Exhibition (2.30pm) 

Christmas Lunch 

BOOK ON HERE 

Christmas Sing-off 

Exhibition (2.30pm) 

LAST DAY OF 

TERM 

    

Thank you for  

everyone’s Christmas 

Jumper Day donations. 

Together we have  

managed to raise 

£160!!!! 
Performances This Week 

What an amazing concert the children put on  

today! We hope everyone enjoyed our little  

Rockstar legend’s performances!!!! 

 

The children were 

also treated to a 

Panto this week 

which we hoped 

everyone enjoyed! 

Year 5/6 Exhibition 

The year 5/6 space exhibition will be open at the  
following times for each class: 

Willow Class: Monday 15th December,  

2:30 pm – 3:20 pm (Guided tour) 

Birch Class: Wednesday 17th December,  
2:30 pm – 3:20 pm (Guided tour) 

Beech Class: Thursday 18th December,  
2:30 pm – 3:20 pm (Guided tour) 

Late Night Opening: Tuesday 16th December,  
4:00 pm – 5:30 pm. (Self-led tour) 

Well done to everyone who helped with the Xmas Disco 

and a huge help to FOHS for organising such a fun event! 

An amazing £718 has been raised which FOHS have used 

to help pay for our Panto this year! Oh yes they did! 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScDHj-UOhbcVhxRyGoOhGkG7o7h2S21xjH97bTks887Fsi6yw/viewform?usp=header
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SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

Tuesday 5th May 2026 Year 3/4 Football 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 17th June 2026 Athletics Competition  

22nd—26th June 2026 Year 6 IOW Residential 

Wednesday 1st July 2026 Cricket Competition  

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Monday 31st August 2026 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 1st September 2026 First Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Tuesday 16th December 2025 2pm Year 5/6 Christmas Concert 

Wednesday 17th December 2025 9.15am Year 3/4 Christmas Concert 

Wednesday 17th December 2025 Christmas Community Dinner 

Thursday 18th December Christmas Lunch 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

Monday 22nd December 2025 Sports Elite Christmas Camp 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

19th - 21st January 2026 Year 5 Bowles Residential 

Thursday 12th February 2026 Escape Room Experience  

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Tuesday 24th February 2026 Young Voices Concert 

Tuesday 3rd March 2026 Netball Competition 

Thursday 12th March 2026 Class Photos 

Thursday 26th March 2026 Year 3/4 Cross Country 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 


